CONCURRENCE

F.C.C. Concurrence No. 1

Ace Telephone Company of Michigan, Inc. d/b/a AcenTek
OCN 0669 & OCN 736B
5351 N. M-37, P.O. Box 69
Mesick, MI 49668

November 30, 2015

Secretary
Federal Communications Commission
Washington, D.C. 20554

This is to report that Ace Telephone Company of Michigan, Inc., d/b/a AcenTek, as the successor to Allendale Telephone Company (OCN 0669 and OCN 736B)(ATC and ATC2, respectively) assents to and concurs in the tariff described below. ATC and ATC2 thus makes itself a party to this tariff and obligates itself to observe the applicable provisions in it until a notice of revocation is filed with the Commission and delivered to the issuing carrier.

This concurrence applies to interstate (and foreign) communication:

Between the different points on the concurring carrier's own system.

TARIFF

Great Lakes Comnet, Inc.
Tariff F.C.C. No. 20, Access Service
Issued: November 30, 2015; Effective: December 1, 2015

[This space intentionally blank, signature page following]

ACE TELEPHONE COMPANY OF MICHIGAN, INC. d/b/a ACENTEK, successor to Allendale Telephone Company ("ATC AND ATC2")

By: Todd Roesler

Its: CEO